## APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 10-01

## TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT (CCD) FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED

(Appropriating Funds for the Local Match and Inspection Portions of the Atwater and Henderson Intersection Improvement Project)

WHEREAS,

the Department of Public Works wishes to expend \$149,512.38 from the CCD Fund for the 10% local match and construction inspection portions of the Atwater & Henderson Intersection Improvement Project;

AMOUNT REQUESTED

City of Bloomington

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

Cumulative Capital Development Line 4310 – Improvements Other Than Bldg,	\$ 149 512 38
Total Cumulative Capital Development	\$ <u>149,512.38</u> <u>149,512.38</u>
Grand Total Cumulative Capital Development	149,512.38
Grand Total All Funds	\$149,512.38_
SECTION II. This appropriation is made with the unof a sharrow accompanied with proper signage on Hen	
SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of Indiana, upon this day of	ISABEL PIEDMONT-SMITH, President
SUSAN P. WANZER Deputy Clerk City of Bloomington	Bloomington Common Council
PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Blooday of ARXIII , 2010.	emington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 474
SDSAN P.)WANZER, Denuty Clerk City of Bloomington	
SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 4n4	day of 1/2010.

## SYNOPSIS

This ordinance appropriates \$149,512.38 from the CCD Fund for the 10% local match and construction inspection portions of the Atwater & Henderson Intersection Improvement Project.

Note: On March 3, 2010, this ordinance was amended to add Section II regarding installation of a sharrow on Henderson Street between Hunter Avenue and  $10^{\rm th}$  Street.

Signed capies to:

legal (a)

controlled

meb

public works

mig weeking

CA/CA(3) Cleac Leputy